and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, which Respondents shall or may have, 

ents of the 

th Avenue road project. 

2. In addition to the amount set forth in Paragraph 1 above, Respondents shall have 

and recover the following: 

a. The sum of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Forty and 00/100 ($12,540.00) 

statutory benefits, non-monetary benefits, supplementary proceedings, apportionment and 

b. The sum of Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100 ($9,700.00) Dollars in full 

and complete payment of all costs, expert witness fees or other costs or expenses of any 

nature. Respondents shall make no additional claim for costs in this matter. 

3. Within twenty (20) days from entry of this Final Judgment, Petitioner shall deposit